VOLINIA TOWNSHIP CASS COUNTY, MICHGIAN

Minutes of Election Commission Meeting Saturday, February 3, 2024 1:00 PM

The meeting was called to order by Supervisor Larry Davis at 7:pm. Members present: Supervisor Larry Davis, Treasurer Alex Williams and Clerk Annette Peters.

Annette Peters made a motion to approve Doreen Williams, Paul Beneke, Tyler Augst, April Kerber, and Kathy Mitchell to work the February 2024 Presidential Primary Election; Larry Davis seconded the motion; all in favor; motion carried.

Annette Peters made a motion to appoint Doreen Williams as Election Chair; Alex Williams seconded the motion; all in favor; motion carried.

Larry Davis made a motion to allow Annette to hire or change election workers as needed before the election; Alex Williams seconded the motion; all in favor; motion carried.

Adjournment

Annette Peters made a motion to adjourn the meeting; Alex Williams seconded the motion; all in favor; the meeting was adjourned at 1:14pm

Respectfully submitted, Annette Peters Volinia Township Clerk